Bloomingville

Declaration of Conformity

. . Photo
Sole responsible manufacturer and importer:
Bloomingville A/S N
Lene Haus Vej 1-5, - [}
DK - 7430 lkast p
L3
L

Itfem no. 82068254

ltem name Kirsi Jigger, Gold
Material Stainless Steel

Size L15,5xH3xWé cm, Set of 2

Compliance of following Regulations

- 1935/2004 EC Directive Materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

- 2023/2006/EC Directive Good Manufacturing Directive

-2001/95/EC General Product Safety Directive

- 1907/2006/EC Regulation for Registration, Evaluation, Authorisation and Restriction of Chemicals (REACH)

By following Standards

- Food approval 1935/2004 Overall Migration. Test method- EN 118

- Food approval 1935/2004 Specific Migration of Heavy Metals. Test method- EN 13130

- Food approval 1935/2004 Specific Migration of Phthalate. Test method- EN 13130

- Sensory test (Odor and Taste) for materials in contact with foodstuffs — with reference to LFGB Section §30 & 31. Test method- DIN 10955:
2023

- PCP. With reference to CEN/TR 14823:2006.

- Formaldehyde Content in wood. Test method EN717-3

- Specific Release of Metals. Test method- Council of Europe Resolution CM/Res (2013)9 or EDQM

- Specific Migration of Monomers. Test method- with reference to EN 15136: 2006

- Ban on persistant organic pollutants, POP regulation 2019/1021 + uk amendment pollutants 2020 no.135 (Pesticide and SCCP/MCCP)
- Specific Migration of Primary Aromatic Amines (As Aniline). Test method- EN13130-1 followed by EU 10/2011 as per new amendment
Commission Regulation (EU) 2020/1245 of 2 September 2020 amending and correcting.

Test Report:
No. CPSGGHD2419424
Date: 26-06-2024

WARNINGS Conditions of use
Wash before usel All types of food

X o

q R 15-08-2024 |kast — DK
loomingvilleqioup Cecilie Lau
Compliance & Sustainability Assistant




